
2025 Villanova University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-28   Conf: 6-15   Home: 10-13   Away: 11-13   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (383), Opp (399)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (42)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Montgomery (2), Hale (1), Shaw (1),
Whooley (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Neff (7), Valdez (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Francis 1, McCollough 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (170-
199), Neff (64-77), Valdez (17-17), Sachais (11-13), Francis (10-13), Olsen (9-11), Podgorski (9-11), Chavez (8-9), Finn (8-10), Furey (7-8),
McCollough (6-6), Bollin (4-5), Moore (3-4), Rorech (3-3), Turzai (3-4), Wolpert (3-3), McKenzie (2-2), Schaefer (1-1), Schwartzberg (1-1),
Smith (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Lemon, Austin .362 39-39 141 31 51 5 0 0 21 56 .397 23 9 19 1 .474 2 2 2-5 87 1 0 1.000
5 Leonard, Brayden .323 50-50 186 32 60 9 0 6 38 87 .468 20 8 26 7 .407 2 0 7-10 90 110 9 .957
17 Neff, Jason .315 49-49 181 44 57 10 1 15 64 114 .630 29 5 41 3 .421 1 1 8-10 313 26 10 .971
13 Whooley, Michael .307 50-50 192 46 59 9 3 9 32 101 .526 27 12 37 4 .419 3 0 5-8 58 92 7 .955
4 Freitag, John .269 41-36 108 18 29 6 0 2 22 41 .380 26 6 22 1 .433 1 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
1 Montgomery, JoJo .257 43-35 136 19 35 1 1 1 17 41 .301 8 7 23 7 .331 0 0 10-13 61 1 5 .925
44 Toole, Trent .226 38-17 62 13 14 0 0 0 5 14 .226 7 8 17 1 .377 0 1 2-2 79 21 7 .935
27 Quintano, Collin .217 38-21 83 6 18 4 0 2 12 28 .337 10 4 29 2 .323 2 0 1-1 100 2 6 .944
8 McElroy, Jake .198 43-27 91 13 18 2 0 1 10 23 .253 14 2 23 1 .315 1 1 4-4 63 7 1 .986
6 Shaw, Tyler .191 45-42 141 21 27 5 1 0 13 34 .241 19 5 23 6 .305 2 6 5-7 25 73 4 .961
14 Hale, Connor .188 45-37 112 22 21 3 1 1 12 29 .259 23 12 33 0 .381 0 2 7-8 119 4 0 1.000
3 Yasuzawa, Brayden 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Bollin, Jake .364 9-2 11 2 4 0 0 2 7 10 .909 1 1 2 0 .462 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
25 Valdez, Josue .277 32-14 65 16 18 4 0 4 13 34 .523 11 3 32 1 .405 0 0 1-1 42 1 2 .956
29 Barry, Aidan .200 36-26 90 14 18 1 0 3 14 28 .311 13 5 24 4 .330 1 0 8-9 159 11 1 .994
18 Solari, Shane .067 36-5 30 6 2 0 0 0 0 2 .067 5 2 8 0 .243 0 2 1-1 31 0 0 1.000
7 Schuler, Tim .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .265 50-50 1632 303 432 59 7 46 280 643 .394 236 89 361 38 .384 15 15 61-79 1271 393 61 .965
Opponents .300 50-50 1706 370 512 105 16 60 345 829 .486 224 65 358 25 .395 31 19 85-100 1283 467 46 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 LaBuda, Marcus 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
47 Rorech, Dylan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 0 0
33 McCollough, Luke 4.06 5-2 13 13 0 0-0 0 77.2 80 40 35 21 57 14 2 11 .265 0 4 0 5 3
15 Pew, Ben 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
16 Finn, Bobby 4.81 2-1 15 3 0 0-1 0 24.1 27 16 13 13 27 5 1 0 .290 3 6 0 2 2
48 Sachais, Alec 4.86 4-6 21 0 0 0-0 6 53.2 47 32 29 22 56 9 2 6 .237 6 3 0 8 1
38 Olsen, Bobby 6.19 1-5 12 11 0 0-0 0 56.2 67 41 39 28 59 14 2 2 .300 1 11 0 4 5
30 Francis, Jake 6.60 5-5 18 12 0 0-0 2 61.1 84 53 45 15 34 22 3 11 .322 4 12 2 0 5
43 Moore, Graham 6.85 1-3 18 1 0 0-0 0 22.1 20 17 17 24 22 6 2 3 .253 3 4 0 4 1
11 Chavez, Jack 7.48 0-1 15 2 0 0-0 1 21.2 31 22 18 19 17 1 0 7 .337 5 2 0 2 1
36 Jacobson, Luke 8.10 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 3 3 3 5 0 0 1 .231 1 1 0 0 0
2 Podgorski, JP 8.56 2-3 19 5 0 0-0 0 41.0 52 42 39 19 28 10 3 5 .301 5 7 0 1 0
9 McKenzie, Pat 9.90 0-0 10 0 0 0-1 0 10.0 11 12 11 9 7 2 0 1 .282 3 2 0 2 0
28 Turzai, Stephen 10.91 2-1 17 0 0 0-1 0 15.2 22 21 19 14 18 6 1 3 .324 2 3 0 0 1
40 Smith, Conor 11.57 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 4 3 1 1 1 0 1 .385 0 0 0 0 0
42 Furey, CJ 14.19 0-1 13 3 0 0-0 0 19.2 38 36 31 14 17 10 0 5 .432 0 3 0 2 0
32 Schwartz, Avery 18.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 6 6 7 3 0 0 1 .357 0 1 0 0 0
19 Wolpert, Wyatt 19.29 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 6 5 7 1 0 0 0 .222 0 2 0 0 0
35 Schwartzberg, Brady 22.85 0-0 9 0 0 0-1 0 4.1 10 12 11 5 5 2 0 1 .476 1 2 0 1 0
22 Schaefer, Coley 54.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 6 4 2 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.99 22-28 202 50 0 1 9 423.2 512 370 329 224 358 105 16 60 .300 34 65 2 31 19
Opponents 5.64 28-22 184 50 2 3 9 427.2 432 303 268 236 361 59 7 46 .265 50 89 4 15 15



2025 Villanova University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Hale, Connor 123 119 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lemon, Austin 88 87 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Solari, Shane 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Francis, Jake 17 4 13 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
21 Bollin, Jake 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
4 Freitag, John 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Sachais, Alec 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 0 0
33 McCollough, Luke 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
16 Finn, Bobby 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
28 Turzai, Stephen 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
2 Podgorski, JP 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
35 Schwartzberg, Brady 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Moore, Graham 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
29 Barry, Aidan 171 159 11 1 .994 14 0 0 — 0 0
8 McElroy, Jake 71 63 7 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Neff, Jason 349 313 26 10 .971 2 64 13 .831 7 0
6 Shaw, Tyler 102 25 73 4 .961 8 0 0 — 0 0
5 Leonard, Brayden 209 90 110 9 .957 24 0 0 — 0 0
25 Valdez, Josue 45 42 1 2 .956 0 17 0 1.000 1 0
13 Whooley, Michael 157 58 92 7 .955 17 0 0 — 0 0
27 Quintano, Collin 108 100 2 6 .944 6 0 0 — 0 0
44 Toole, Trent 107 79 21 7 .935 8 0 0 — 0 0
1 Montgomery, JoJo 67 61 1 5 .925 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Chavez, Jack 4 0 3 1 .750 0 8 1 .889 0 0
42 Furey, CJ 3 1 1 1 .667 0 7 1 .875 0 0
38 Olsen, Bobby 14 4 5 5 .643 0 9 2 .818 0 0
9 McKenzie, Pat 3 1 0 2 .333 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 LaBuda, Marcus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Pew, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wolpert, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Schaefer, Coley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Yasuzawa, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Schwartz, Avery 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Jacobson, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Smith, Conor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
47 Rorech, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Schuler, Tim 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1725 1271 393 61 .965 81 170 29 .854 8 0
Opponents 1796 1283 467 46 .974 116 122 36 .772 6 3


